OP \$115.00 539918

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM490121

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/06/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Jeff Fenster		05/29/2018	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Everbowl, LLC		
Street Address: 3146 Tiger Run Court			
City:	Carlsbad		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92010		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5399183	EVERBOWL	
Registration Number: 5399184		EVERBOWL CRAFT SUPERFOOD	
Serial Number:	87346251	GRANOLABOWLS	
Serial Number:	87259606	UNEVOLVE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (619) 238-4856

Email: khoffman@swsslaw.com, clopez@swsslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine M. Hoffman
Address Line 1: 401 B Street, Suite 1200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86B03-006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine M. Hoffman
SIGNATURE:	/kmh/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2018

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006451 FRAME: 0592

900466283



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Agreement"), made as of December 6, 2016 ("Effective Date"), between Jeff Fenster, as an Individual ("FENSTER"); The Everbowl Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("EVERBOWL CORPORATION") (collectively referred to "ASSIGNORS"), and Everbowl, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE"), is made regarding the following:

WHEREAS, FENSTER is the owner of the federal trademark applications and registrations listed in Schedule A ("FENSTER Marks");

WHEREAS, EVERBOWL CORPORATION is the owner of the federal trademarks applications listed in Schedule B ("EVERBOWL CORPORATION Marks") ("FENSTER Marks" and "EVERBOWL CORPORATION Marks," collectively referred to as "Marks");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS desire to assign all rights, titles and interests of the Marks to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE desires to acquire such rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNORS sell, assign and transfer their entire rights, titles and interests of the Marks, including the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks and all common law rights to the Marks, to ASSIGNEE, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as it would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the interest assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict, and will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to execute all lawful papers and rightful oaths or declarations to assist in protecting the Marks.

[REMAINDER OF THE PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

Trademark Assignment P:01175566:86B03.006

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF	intending to	be legally bound,	ASSIGNORS ex	ecute this Agreement:

Dated:	5-29 ,:	2018	By: Jeff Venster, as an Individual
Dated:	5-29	2018	Everbowl Corporation, a Delaware Corporation By: Name: left Fenster Title: Chief Financial Officer
Dated:	5-29	2018	Everbowl, LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company By: Name: Leff Fenster Title: Manager

Schedule A

FENSTER Marks

#	Mark	Application No. (Filing Date)	Registration No. (Reg. Date)	
1.	Everbowl Design (43) everbowl	87/259,603 (12-06-2016)	5,399,183 (02-13-2018)	
2.	EVERBOWL CRAFT SUPERFOOD Design (43)	87/259,609 (12-06-2016)	5,399,184 (02-13-2018)	
3.	GRANOLABOWLS (30)	87/346,251 (02-22-2017)		
4.	UNEVOLVE (25)	87/259,606 (12-06-2016)		

Schedule B

EVERBOWL CORPORATION Marks

#	Mark	Application No. (Filing Date)	Registration No. (Reg. Date)
1.	e Design (25)	87/466,290 (05-26-2017)	
2.	e Design (35 & 43)	87/466,291 (05-26-2017)	
3.	EVERBOWL (16, 18 & 21)	87/466,293 (05-26-2017)	
4.	EVERBOWL (25)	87/466,302 (05-26-2017)	
5.	EVERBOWL (35 & 43)	87/466,305 (05-26-2017)	
6.	UNEVOLVE (16, 18 & 21)	87/466,313 (05-26-2017)	
7.	UNEVOLVE (25)	87/466,319 (05-26-2017)	
8.	UNEVOLVE (35 & 43)	87/466,324 (05-26-2017)	

RECORDED: 09/14/2018